U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1	
	101712081

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	N :	
Tilia, Inc.	Name: Tilia International, Inc.	
5-4-01	Address: 801, 8/F, New Kowloon Plaza	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	38 Tai Kok Tsui Road	
·	Kowloon, HONG KONG	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
X Other Corrective Document	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached: 1 cs _A_ 140	
Execution Date: <u>4/18/2001</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.:	B. Patent No(s).: 4,660,355 4,756,422	
Title:	RE 34,929 4,941,310	
Filed Date:		
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes _X_ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _ 4_ X \$40.00 each	
Name: Sheldon R. Meyer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>160.00</u>	
	X Check Enclosed	
Address: Fliesler, Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy	8. Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment	
Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 400	to Deposit Account No. 06-1325.	
San Francisco, CA 94111	Copy. (A duplicate copy of this authorization is not enclosed.)	
Telephone: <u>(415) 362-3800</u>	/60E	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Sheldon R. Meyer 4/17/01		
Attorney (Reg. No.: 27,660) Signature Date		
10. Total number of pages to be recorded: 7 (1 page cover sheet and 6 page document).		
TDN11 00000190 4660355		

05/10/2001 G

01 FC:581

160.00 OP

Attorney Docket No.: TILA-00000US0 SRM srm/tila/PA assign-recordcvr.01.wpd

-1-

260.001:082800 Customer No. 23910



100524374

SHEET

RECEIVER COMMERCE Patent and Trademerk Office

AUG 18 1997

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached of the attached of the stack of the st 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tilia, Inc. Name: <u>Tilia International</u> Address: Flat B, 7th Floor, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No Evernew Commercial Centre, 3. Nature of conveyance: 33-35 Pine Street, Tai Kok Tsai, _ Merger X Assignment Kowloon, HONG KONG __ Change of Name _ Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___ Yes X_ No Other Execution Date: August 8, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No(s).: A. Patent Application No.: PLEASE SEE ATTACHED Title: PLEASE SEE ATTACHED Filed Date: Additional numbers attached? (_X Yes __ No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ?? 6. Total Number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom involved: 4 X \$40.00 each correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ _160.00 Name: Brian I. Marcus, Esq. Check Enclosed _X_ Address: Fliesler, Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy 8. Fee Authorization. Authorization is given to charge any additional fees or credit any Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 400 overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1325. San Francisco, CA 94111 Copy. (A duplicate copy of this authorization is not enclosed.) Telephone: (415) 362-3800 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached ISHABATTO 90000051146607550 f the original document.

Brian I. Marcus

Attorney (Reg. No.: 34,511)

August 14, 1997

Total number of pages to be recorded: <u>8</u> (2 page cover sheet and <u>6</u> page document).

PATENTS TO BE ASSIGNED

Patent No.: 4,660,355 Date Issued: 04/28/87

Patent No.: 4,756,422 Date Issued: 07/12/88

Patent No.: Re. 34,929 Date Issued: 05/09/95

Patent No.: 4,941,310 Date Issued: 07/17/90

-2-

Attorney Docket No.: TILA0000MCF/BIM

REEL: 011763 FRAME: 0709

CORPORATE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, APPLICATIONS, AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, Tilia, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a principal place of business at 568 Howard Street, 2nd Floor, San Francisco, California (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following Letters Patents and applications therefor:

Title:	Vacuum Adapter for Metal-Lid Canning Jars
Inventor(s):	Hanns J. Kristen
Patent No.:	4,660,355
Issued Date:	04/28/87
Attorney Docket No.;	TILA1020MCF/BIM
PRIOR ASSIGN	NMENT DATA (INVENTOR(S) TO CORPORATE)
Prior Assignment Date:	12/12/89
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames):	12/18/89; 5197/0684
PRIOR ASSIGNMENT DATA (C	ORPORATE TO CORPORATE) - Tilia Aktiengesellschaft to Tilia Trust
Prior Assignment Date:	03/30/90
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames):	05/25/90; 5319/0767
PRIOR ASSIGNMENT DATA (CO	PRPORATE TO CORPORATE) - Tilia Trust to Tilia Inc.
Prior Assignment Date:	03/30/90
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames):	05/25/90; 5319/0770

Page 1 of 6

Attorney Docket No.: TILA0000MCF/BIM

Title:	Plastic Bag For Vacuum Sealing
Inventor(s):	Hanns J. Kristen
Patent No.:	4,756,422
Issued Date:	07/12/88
Attorney Docket No.:	TILA1021MCF/BIM
PRIOR ASSIGNM	MENT DATA (INVENTOR(S) TO CORPORATE)
Prior Assignment Date:	10/16/89
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames):	10/30/89; 5173/0043
PRIOR ASSIGNMENT DATA (CO	RPORATE TO CORPORATE) - Tilia Aktiengesellschaft to Tilia Trust
Prior Assignment Date:	03/30/90
Recording Data (Date/Recl/Frames):	05/25/90; 5319/0767
PRIOR ASSIGNMENT DATA (CORPORATE TO CORPORATE) - Tilia Trust to Tilia Inc.	
Prior Assignment Date:	03/30/90
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames):	05/25/90; 5319/0770



Trocket No.: TILA0000MCR/BIM

Page 2 of 6

Title:	Plastic Bag For Vacuum Sealing
Inventor(s):	Hanns J. Kristen
Patent No.:	Re. 34,929
Issued Date:	05/9/95
Attorney Docket No.:	TILA1021REI-1MCF/BIM
PRIOR ASSIGNMENT DATA	. (INVENTOR(S) TO CORPORATE) - Hanns J. Kristen to Tilia Aktiengesellschaft
Prior Assignment Date:	10/16/89
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames):	10/30/89; 5173/0043
PRIOR ASSIGNMENT DATA (CO	RPORATE TO CORPORATE) - Tilia Aktiengesellschaft to Tilia Trust
Prior Assignment Date:	03/30/90
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames):	05/25/90; 5319/0767
PRIOR ASSIGNMENT DATA (COR	PORATE TO CORPORATE) - Tilia Trust to Tilia Inc.
Prior Assignment Date:	03/30/90
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames):	05/25/90; 5319/0770

Title:	Apparatus For Vacuum Sealing Plastic Bags	
Inventor(s):	Hanns J. Kristen	
Patent No.;	4,941,310	
Issued Date:	07/17/90	
Attorney Docket No.:	TILA1022MCF/BIM	
PRIOR ASSIGNMENT DATA (INVENTOR(S) TO CORPORATE) - Hanns J. Kristen to Tilia Aktiengesellschaft		
Prior Assignment Date:	10/16/89	
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames):	10/30/89; 5208/0785	
PRIOR ASSIGNMENT DATA (COI	RPORATE TO CORPORATE) - Tilia Aktiengesellschaft to Tilia Trust	
Prior Assignment Date:	03/30/90	
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames):	05/25/90; 5319/0767	
PRIOR ASSIGNMENT DATA (CORPORATE TO CORPORATE) - Tilia Trust to Tilia Inc.		
Prior Assignment Date:	03/30/90	
Recording Data (Date/Reel/Frames):	05/25/90; 5319/0770	

WHEREAS, PATENT PROPERTY shall include each and all of the following:

- (a) the foregoing Letters Patents and applications therefor and the inventions disclosed therein, and all embodiments of such inventions heretofore assigned to ASSIGNOR [all collectively hereinafter termed "said inventions"];
- (b) all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants on said inventions, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding;
- (c) any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants granted on said inventions in the United States or any other country,

Page 4 of 6

Attorney Docket No.: TILA0000MCF/BIM /tila/assignment

including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications;

- (d) each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents;
- (e) each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents, and
- (f) the right to sue for and all claims for damages, profits or other recovery resulting from infringement, including past infringement, of any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS, Tilia International, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Cook Islands and having a principal place of business Flat B, 7th Floor, Evernew Commercial Centre, 33-35 Pine Street, Tai Kok Tsai, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is to acquire from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said ASSIGNOR to have been received in full from said ASSIGNEE:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTY.
- 2. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and cause to be executed such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the transfer of rights as herein contemplated, to record the transfer of rights in the United States and throughout the world, and to

Page 5 of 6

permit ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns to enforce the PATENT PROPERTY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer and delivered to ASSIGNEE this 8th day of August, 1997. in the State of California.

TILIA, INC.	Signed: John Silva	
	Dated: April 18, 2001	
By: A down Silve		
Name: Dolores Silva		
(Type or Print)		
Title: Vice President of Finance and Chief Financial Officer		

County of (name and title of officer)

personally appeared DDIONIS VA, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence). to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



RECORDED: 05/04/2001